

RESOLUTION TITLE:

TO REVISE THE GASTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS' (BOC) REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE FOR OCTOBER, 2016

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Gaston County Board of Commissioners hereby cancels the October 25, 2016 BOC Regular Meeting and reschedules it to October 11, 2016, to immediately follow the October 11, 2016 Work Session at 6:00 P.M.

I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of action taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows:										
NO.	DATE	M 1	M2	Brown	Carpenter	Fraley	Keigher	Philbeck	Priçe Williams	vote
2016-244	09/27/2016	СВ	JC	A	Α	A	Α	AB	AB A	U
DISTRIBU Laserfiche									1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -	' - .



Gaston County

Gaston County Board of Commissioners www.gastongov.com

Board of Commissioners

Board Action

File #: 16-450

Commissioner Keigher - To Revise the Gaston County Board of Commissioners' Regular Meeting Schedule for October, 2016

STAFF CONTACT

Donna S. Buff - Clerk to the Board - 704 - 866-3196

BACKGROUND

Approval of this Resolution hereby cancels the October 25, 2016 BOC Regular Meeting and reschedules it to Tuesday, October 11, 2016, to immediately follow the October 11th Work Session.

ATTACHMENTS

Resolution

I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of act taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows:										of action	
NO.	DATE	M 1	M2	Brown	Carpenter	Frailey	Kelgher	Philbeck	Price	Williams	Vote
2016-244	09/27/2016	СВ	JC	Α	Α	Α	Α	AB	AB	А	U
DISTRIBUTION: Laserfiche Users											